
RESOLUTION 2009-68 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received funding for 

the 2009 DEET GRANT. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

March 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15036521-331204 

APPROPRIATION 
15036521-541000 
15036521-551000 
15036521-552000 
15036521-552640 
15036521-564000 
15036521-564001 

ATTEST: 

Grant-Drug Eradication 

Communications 
Office Supplies 
Misc. Supplies 
Equipment < $750 
Equipment 
Equipment $5,000 or greater 
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$ 28,190 

$ 4,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 3,500 
$ 5,000 
$ 7,200 
$ 5,990 
$28,190 


