WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received funding for the 2009 DEET GRANT.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
15036521-331204	Grant-Drug Eradication	\$ 28,190
APPROPRIATION		
15036521-541000	Communications	\$ 4,000
15036521-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 2,500
15036521-552000	Misc. Supplies	\$ 3,500
15036521-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 5,000
15036521-564000	Equipment	\$ 7,200
15036521-564001	Equipment \$5,000 or greater	\$ 5,990
		\$ 28,190

. 5 2 kd 09

ADOPTED this day of 200923rd March ATTEST: CHAIR EX-OFFICIO CLERK